FINAL COUNCIL ACTION

D ADVERTISE B: REFER
[ 1*" ADOPT2* READ & REFER
[J PERSONAL PAPER REFER

Date Referred

Referred To:

Date Referred

Referred To:

Date Refarred

Referred To:

) o First Reading
14-(! -3409 com O e g
{Do Not Write Above This Line) Chair — Nﬁ:mna [ote RC Vate
— Firm el r=l 2l T —

. S
ARESOLUTION LS [ preg ]S
BY CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE Date “

Chair _ :

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, OR e _ MAY 0 & 2014
HIS DESIGNEE, TO ENTER INTQ AMENDMENT Fav, Adv, Hold sme vav,side]

. AGREEMENT NUMBER 1 WITH PRECISION 2000, Other _

INC., FOR FC-5895, LOWERY BOULEVARD T a;z,» CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, ON mbers P

1 BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC -

|- WORKS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED .

"SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO e g = e
CENTS ($70,000.00)); WITH ALL CONTRACTED - Refer To _m@nm_u_._—_ _._—.W
WORK TO BE CHARGED TO AND PAID FROM ... J=== — — e ———.

VARIOUS FUND, DEPARTMENT, ORGANIZATION Commt L y
AND ACCOUNT NUMBERS LISTED HEREIN; AND e Committse VT
FOR OTHER PURPOS

" ADOFTEDBY Scosbrbbe s @aqr Lo

Chair Coal gcz.
ZPK G m NG.S. Action Action
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) Fav, Adv, Hold (see rov. side)
COUNOR o o
Members Members

D CONSENT REFER MAYOR’S ACTION

[0 reGuLAR REPORT REFER
Refer To Refer To

APPROVED

MAY 14 2014

WITHOUT SIGNATURE
BY OPERATION OF LAW

[} r e w AHW:J.ﬁII.WC ﬁuﬂ#ﬂ%
|Illl'-|-l.|




14-R-3409

A SUBSTITUTE RESOLUTION
BY CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO ENTER INTO AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT NUMBER 1 WITH PRECISION 2000, INC., FOR FC-5895, LOWERY
BOULEVARD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, ON BEHALF OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE
HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS AND
TWENTY-NINE CENTS ($113,470.29); WITH ALL CONTRACTED WORK TO BE
CHARGED TO AND PAID FROM VARIOUS FUND, DEPARTMENT,
ORGANIZATION AND ACCOUNT NUMBERS LISTED HEREIN; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City did solicit Bids for Contract Number FC-5895, Lowery Boulevard
Pedestrian Improvements Project (“Contract™); and

WHEREAS, the Atlanta City Council adopted Resolution 13-R-3158 on June 2, 2013 and the
same was approved per City Charter Section 2-403 on June 12, 2013 which authorized the
Agreement for FC-5895 with Precision 2000, Inc., in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred
Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Five Cents ($460,617.05); and

WHEREAS, the base term of the Contract was for a period of One (1) year for full completion
with no renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works desires to enter into Amendment Agreement
Number 1 with Precision 2000, for FC-5895 in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirteen
Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Dollars and Twenty-Nine Cents ($113,470.29); and

WHEREAS, Precision 2000, Inc. has performed the contracted services satisfactorily; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of the Department of Public Works and the Chief Procurement
Officer recommendAmendment Agreement Number 1 for FC-5895, Lowery Boulevard
Pedestrian Improvements Project.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA, HEREBY
RESOLVES that the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized to enter into Amendment Agreement
Number 1 for FC-5895,Lowery Boulevard Pedestrian Improvements Project with Precision
2000, Inc., in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy
Dollars and Twenty-Nine Cents ($113,470.29).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all contracted work shall be charged to and paid from the
listed FDOA: 3502 (General Government Capital Fund) 130308 (DPW Transportation Design)
5414002 (FAC Other Than Buildings/Infrastructure) 4270000 (Traffic Engineering) 101 110258
(Lowery Blvd) 91795 (Dev Impact Fees - Trans) - $1,886.62; 3503 (Capital Finance Fund)
130308 (DPW Transportation Design) 5414002 (FAC Other Than Buildings/Infrastructure)
4270000 (Traffic Engineering) 102 110258 (Lowery Blvd Streetscapes) 22037 (Repurposed



Bond Proceeds) - $7,876.59; 7701 (Trust Fund) 130308 (DPW Transportation Design) 5414002
(FAC Other Than Buildings/Infrastructure) 4270000 (Traffic Engineering) 115 101619
(Citywide Sidewalk Program) 91494 (Trust Fund 9999) - $60,236.79;2501 (Intergovernmental
Grant Fund) 130308 (DPW Transportation Design) 5414002 (FAC Other Than
Buildings/Infrastructure) 4270000 (Traffic Engineering) 101110871 (Citywide MARTA Trans
Imp) 11932 (MARTA ADA Improvements) - $43,470.29 andPTAEO Funding Source:
13110258 101 350291795 5414002 COA, 13110258 102 350322037 5414002 COA, 13101619
115 770191494 5414002, COA 13110871 101 250111932 5414002 COA.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Procurement Officer is directed to assist the
City Attorney in the preparation of the appropriate Agreement for execution by the Mayor.

AND FINALLY BE IT RESOLVED, that the Agreement will not become binding upon the
City, and the City will incur no liability under it until the Agreement has been approved by the
City Attorney as to form, executed by the Mayor, attested to by the Municipal Clerk, and
delivered to Precision 2000, Inc.

ADOPTED by the Atlanta City Council

: MAY 05, 2
APPROVED as per City Charter Section 2-403 s

MAY 14, 2014

Deputy Clerk


LParks
New Stamp  11


14-R-3409

Substitute adds additional $43,470.29

Cost

Description Differential Comments
Concrete Sidewalk/Valley Gutter 6" -$1,395.75 | Change resulting from revised quantities
Brick Pavers - Vehicular -§22,680.30 | Scope Change
Directional Bore 4" $2,775.00 | Change resulting from revised quantities
Concrete Valley Gutter 8" $23,486.40 | Scope Change
Clock $15,850.00 Change resulting from revised quantities
Stamped Asphalt $39,100.00 | Change resulting from revised quantities
Concrete Median $11,720.00 | ltems missing from bid schedule
Concrete Header Curb 6" $4.644.50 | ltems missing from bid schedule
Sand (safety ped bricks delay) $1.935.44 g:\?;%e resulting from delay in brick
Foundation for Street Light Repair $1,135.00 | Scope Change
Water Line Repair $350.00 | Water leak repair
Brick Pavers - Special order (Premium) $2.300.00 | Special order
Clock Power Connection $2,000.00 itceﬁ:fn?fé?sﬁtfmol:ilans
New Median $15,500.00 | Scope Change
Reconstruct Flume $500.00 | Scope Change
Remove Exist Solid Trafffic Stripe, 8 In, Items missing from bid
Thermoplastic $1,000.00 | schedule/construction plans
Clock Service Point $2,000.00 iiegzggfséﬁgstfzirgolzilans
Eeino & Reconstruct Ramp --NE corner of RDA Scope Change

OWErY $7,500.00

Additional Traftic Control $750.00 | Scope Change
Subtotal $108,470.29
Contingencies $5,000.00
Total $113,470.29




CONSENT I

Y Smith
Y Hall
NV Young

Y Winslow

RCS# 2867
5/05/14
2:29 PM

Atlanta City Council

CONSENT AGENDA SECTION I: EXCEPT

Y Archibong
Y Wan

Y Shook

Y Adrean

14-0-1178

ADQPT

YEAS:

NAYS:
ABSTENTIONS:
NOT VOTING:
EXCUSED:
ABSENT

Y Moore
Y Martin
B Bottoms
Y Sheperd

M OoONMOOWw

Y Bond
Y Norwood
Y Dickens

NV Mitchell

CONSENT I



05-05-14

ITEMS ADOPTED ON | ITEMS ADOPTED ITEMS ADVERSED
CONSENT CONSENT ON CONSENT
1. 14-0-1172 43, 14-R-3418 85. 14-R-3460
2. 14-0-1185 44, 14-R-3419 86. 14-R-3461
3. 14-0-1186 45, 14-R-3420 87. 14-R-3462
4. 14-0-1187 46. 14-R-3421 88. 14-R-3463
5. 14-0-1188 47. 14-R-3422 89. 14-R-3464
6. 14-0-1189 48. 14-R-3423 90. 14-R-3465
7. 14-0-1190 49. 14-R-3424 91, 14-R-3466
8. 14-0-1192 50. 14-R-3425 92. 14-R-3467
9. 14-0-1193 51. 14-R-3426 93. 14-R-3468
10. 14-0-1174 52. 14-R-3427 94. 14-R-3469
11. 14-0-1176 53. 14-R-3428 95. 14-R-3470
12. 14-0-1095 54. 14-R-3429 96. 14-R-3471
13. 14-0-1110 55. 14-R-3430 97. 14-R-3472
14. 14-0-1179 56. 14-R-3431 98. 14-R-3473
15. 14-0-1198 57. 14-R-3432 99. 14-R-3474
16. 14-0-1200 58. 14-R-3433 100. 14-R-3475
17. 14-0-1201 59. 14-R-3434 101. 14-R-3476
18. 14-0-1170 60. 14-R-3435 102. 14-R-3477
19. 14-R-3493 61. 14-R-3436 103. 14-R-3478
20. 14-R-3494 62. 14-R-3437 104. 14-R-3479
21. 14-R-3495 63. 14-R-3438 105. 14-R-3480
22. 14-R-3496 64. 14-R-3439 106. 14-R-3481
23 14_R_3497 TTEMS ADVERSED ON CONSENT 107 14_R_3482
24. 14-R-3397 65. 14-R-3440 108. 14-R-3483
25. 14-R-3498 66. 14-R-3441 109. 14-R-3484
26. 14-R-3499 67. 14-R-3442 110. 14-R-3485
27. 14-R-3500 68. 14-R-3443 111, 14-R-3486
28. 14-R-3501 69. 14-R-3444 112. 14-R-3487
29. 14-R-3398 70. 14-R-3445 113. 14-R-3488
30. 14-R-3405 71. 14-R-3446 114, 14-R-3489
31. 14-R-3407 72. 14-R-3447 115. 14-R-3490
32. 14-R-3408 73. 14-R-3448 116. 14-R-3491
33. 14-R-3409 74. 14-R-3449 117. 14-R-3492
31 14-R3410 75. 14-R-3450
35 14-R3411 76. 14-R-3451
36. 14-R-3412 77. 14-R-3452
37. 14-R-3402 78. 14-R-3453
38. 14-R-3403 79. 14-R-3454
39. 14_R-3502 80. 14'R-3455
10 14-R.3492 81. 14-R-3456
Al 14-R-3416 82. 14-R-3457
1 14R3417 83. 14-R-3458

84. 14-R-3459




